WEEK BEGINNING: 24th February 2025

Monday 24th February:
Clubs 3.30 - 4.30:

Multi-Sport Dodgeball Disco

Tuesday 25th February:
Clubs 3.30 - 4.30:

First Aid Club

Young Voices @ Co-op Live Arena, Manchester

Wednesday 26th February:

Thursday 27th February:
Clubs 3.30 - 4.30:

Football Club
WLSP Multi-Sports Club

Friday 28th February:
8.30: Reading Café

2.00: Hatty

WEEK BEGINNING: 3rd March 2025

Monday 3rd March:
Clubs 3.30 - 4.30:

Multi-Sport Dodgeball Disco

Tuesday 4th March:
Clubs 3.30 - 4.30:

First Aid Club

Wednesday 5th March:

Thursday 6th March:
Clubs 3.30 - 4.30:

Craft Club

Football Club

WLSP Multi-Sports Club
Mini Wigan Runners Club

Friday 7th March:
2.00: Hatty




Ming Migsion Awawrd,

The nominees for our Mission award:
Edwin A (Y1) Michael L (Y2)
Toby T (Y4) Phoebe W (Y6)

And the winners are.....

Michael & Toby!

EYFS Y1 Y2
Values Award Lottie W Ted R Danny G
Wow Worker Theo Y-C Roman J Jude R
Stay & Pray

Our ‘Stay & Pray Worships’ this half term will take place
at 9am-9:10am on:

Tuesday 4th March: Class 4

Tuesday 11th March: Class 3

Tuesday 18th March: Class 2

Tuesday 25th March: Class 1

Parents please wait in the foyer to be taken up to class.
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Whole School Worships
Our Worships this term will take place at 2.45pm on:
Monday 3rd March - Class 4 ‘Lent’
Monday 17th March - Class 1 ‘St Joseph’s Feast Day’
Monday 31st March - Class 2 ‘Easter

Come and Pray
Our next 'Come and Pray' at St Joseph's Church will take

place on Sunday 16th March. Everyone is welcome to
join us at the front of church at 9.30am.

Tweak of the Week Award,

The nominees for our Tweak of the Week award:

Isla D (Y1) Poppy T (Y2)
Tommy F (Y5) Millie D (Y6)
And the winners are.....
Isla & Millie!
Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6
Emily R Ella-May G Cayla S Paxton L
Isabelle P Michael C Elsie G Jacob L

Laptops and IPad
If anybody is aware of any companies that are getting
rid of any laptops or IPads, or that donate their old
equipment to schools, then please contact the school
office with any information.

ParentPay
As we approach half term please check your child’s

ParentPay account for any monies owing.

Payments towards the Archdiocesan Building Fund and
Health Week, both a per family charge, are much
appreciated.

Please ensure Dinner Money and Club Joey’s Breakfast
and Chill Out fees are paid up to date.

Reading Café

Our first Reading Café after half term will be on Friday
28th February. To book onto the session and any other
session please do so via ParentPay.

®c
POE/“

-

/)

B2y
‘/\?9 3 AT)TNG @

CAFE



